
Sales & Customer Support Contact List
VICE PRESIDENT OF SALES & MARKETING
Scott Borden 
516.316.2053 | scott.borden@airtechniques.com

DIRECTOR SPECIAL MARKETS
Shaun Taylor 
516.780.1374 | shaun.taylor@airtechniques.com

DIRECTOR OF SALES – CANADA | REGIONAL SALES MANAGER – 
WESTERN UNITED STATES
J-P Grondin 
604.889.4441| jp.grondin@airtechniques.com

DIRECTOR OF SALES – UNITED SATES | REGIONAL SALES MANAGER– 
CENTRAL UNITED STATES
Charlie Clarke
859.509.6298 |charlie.clarke@airtechniques.com

REGIONAL SALES MANAGER – EASTERN UNITED STATES
Sean Trickey
843.544.5468 |sean.trickey@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - ME, VT, NH, MA, RI, CT 
Dylan Lombardi 
617.937.9910 | dylan.lombardi@airtechniques.com

TTERRITORY MANAGER - NY (NYC, LONG ISLAND), NJ 
Ryan Goldberg 
516.519.0589 | ryan.goldberg@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - DE, PA, NJ, WV
Barry Rubin
484.280.1365 | barry.rubin@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - MD, VA, WASHINGTON DC
Robert Salem 
804.310.4847 | robert.salem@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - TN, MS, GA, FL (PANHANDLE)
Chris Wade
205.352.7886 | chris.wade@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - NC, SC, GA (SAVANNAH)
Brandon Brooks
984.227.0042 | brandon.brooks@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - FL, GA
John Kuzman 
919.302.0795 | john.kuzman@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - FL, GA
Austin Dickson
407.720.1385 | austin.dickson@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - IN (SOUTHERN), KY, OH (CINCINNATI) 
Pearce Nisbest              
859.428.6983 | pearce.nisbet@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - MO, KS, AR, LA, MS, MEMPHIS (METRO)
Ryan Swift
314.583.1892 | ryan.swift@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - MI, IN (NORTHERN), IL (NORTHERN)
David Kniivila 
517.294.4875 | david.kniivila@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - NY, OH, PA
Ryan Robinson 
585.474.5077 | ryan.robinson@airtechniques.com

North American Sales Managers

North American Territory Managers - East

TERRITORY MANAGER - WY, CO, AZ, NM
Steven Benshoof 
970.502.3360| steven.benshoof@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - CA (SOUTHERN)
Andrew Chirgwin
562.506.3398 | andrew.chirgwin@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - CA (NORTHERN), HI
Teague Paratore
415.483.2483 | teague.paratore@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - WA, OR, AK, CA (REDDING NORTH) 
Bob Pattillo
541.970.4232 | bob.pattillo@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - MT, ID, UT, NV 
Nathan Hales
208.447.7139 | nathan.hales@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - British Columbia, Yukon Territory
J-P Grondin 
604.889.4441 | JP.Grondin@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER- PRAIRIES REGION OF CANADA
Brad Unger 
403.404.4977 | brad.unger@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - CENTRAL REGION OF CANADA 
Charles Mott 
647.825.7529 | charles.mott@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - EASTERN REGION OF CANADA 
Michael Sagez 
514.679.6452 | michael.sagez@airtechniques.com

DIRECTOR SPECIAL MARKETS 
Shaun Taylor 
516.780.1374 | shaun.taylor@airtechniques.com

SPECIAL MARKETS SALES MANAGER- EAST 
Jim Day 
203.249.2630 | james.day@airtechniques.com

SPECIAL MARKETS SALES MANAGER- CENTRAL
Adam Dickson 
773.505.4749 | adam.dickson@airtechniques.com

SPECIAL MARKETS SALES MANAGER - WEST
Molly McKenzie 
503.440.5732 | molly.mckenzie@airtechniques.com

North American Special Markets TeamNorth American Territory Managers - Central

North American Territory Managers - Canada

North American Territory Managers - Central

North American Territory Managers - West

TERRITORY MANAGER – SOUTHERN TEXAS, LA
Michael Park 
218.702.3992 | michael.park@airtechniques.com 

TERRITORY MANAGER - ND, SD, MN, IA, NE, WI, UP MI - Western IL 
(Peoria)
Kevin Reem 
651.300.8695 |kevin.reem@airtechniques.com

TERRITORY MANAGER - OK, NORTHERN TX
Jason Benson 
262.490.6301 | jason.benson@airtechniques.com



TECH SERVICE
1.800.247.8324 Prompt #2 
CUSTOMER SERVICE
1.800.247.8324 Prompt #1

CUSTOMER SUPPORT MANAGER
Domenic Micali 
516.214.5653 |domenick.micali@airtechniques.com

TECHNICAL SUPPORT MANAGER
Tege Marques
516.214.5679 | tege.marques@airtechniques.com

Technical & Customer Support

TRAINING MANAGER
Matthew Fairfield
516.214.5594 |matthew.fairfield@airtechniques.com

Headquarters
1295 Walt Whitman Road
Melville, New York 11747
800-247-8324    
Fax: 888-247-8481

Application & Training 

MARKETING MANAGER
Christine Scherker
516.214.5530 | christine.scherker@airtechniques.com

DIRECTOR OF SALES OPERATIONS
Thomas Alfano 
516.214.5683 | thomas.alfano@airtechniques.com

CONTACT FOR REBATES
promotions@airtechniques.com

Sales & Marketing Support 

DIRECTOR OF INTERNATIONAL SALES & MARKETING
Steffen Blust
516.214.5505 | steffen.blust@airtechniques.com

INTERNATIONAL SALES OPERATIONS COORDINATOR
Beatriz Valdez
516.214.5657 | beatriz.valdez@airtechniques.com

SALES MANAGER AUSTRALIA, NEW ZEALAND
Doug Hovey
+61 0432 636 926|doug.hovey@airtechniques.com 

AREA SALES MANAGER CHINA, SOUTH-EAST ASIA
Johnny So
+852.9456.6385|johnny.so@airtechniques.com 

AREA SALES MANAGER JAPAN, KOREA
Mitchell Hathorn 
+ 080.3775,0600 | mitchell.hathorn@airtechniques.com

AREA SALES MANAGER MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA
Elsaeed Mohammed
elsaeed.mohammed@airtechniques.com

International Sales Team

Sales & Customer Support Contact List

Merchandise Sales Consultants

Regional Imaging Sales Managers

MONARCH NATIONAL SALES MANAGER
Gaylene Baker 
630.738.8194 | gaylene.baker@airtechniques.com

MERCHANDISE SALES SPECIALIST - EAST
Laura Eckard 
704.690.0117 | laura.eckard@airtechniques.com

MERCHANDISE SALES SPECIALIST - WEST
Amy McDonald 
949.677.3985 | amy.mcdonald@airtechniques.com

REGIONAL IMAGING SALES MANAGER - EAST
Jonathan Young 
508.735.8729 | jonathan.young@airtechniques.com

REGIONAL IMAGING SALES MANAGER - WEST
Mark Ilagan 
707.513.7037 | mark.ilagan@airtechniques.com

INTRAORAL SALES SPECIALIST - NORTHEAST (NYC & PHILADELPHIA)
Renee Batdorf 
609.350.8056 | renee.batdorf@airtechniques.com

INTRAORAL SALES SPECIALIST - CA (SOUTHERN)
Pam Sloas 
870.510.7457 | pam.sloas@airtechniques.com


